SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Engrossed House Bill No. 398 by Representative Stokes

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "for the" to "for entering into a cooperative endeavor agreement
- 3 or the"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 12, change "to lease" to "to enter into a cooperative endeavor agreement or
- 6 to lease"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 1, line 23, change "lease," to "cooperative endeavor agreement or lease,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 2, change "seven" to "seven and one-half"